

Official Resolution

presented by

Council President Ed Flynn

We it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to

Ieremiah Foley and the Foley Family

In recognition of:

We are extremely thankful to the Foley Family and J.J. Foley's Café, South End, for your service to our City and Country. Since 1909, the Foley Family has owned and operated this pub & restaurant. Today, on St. Patrick's Day, we celebrate this proud and wonderful Irish-American Family. Up Kerry!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
	President of the City Council
Attest:	
	Clerk of the City of Boston
Offered by:	
Date:	